FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Copertment of Commissee Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
12-18-2000	11.27.00			
101553930 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TOADEMANTO ONG I				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type				
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Usy Year Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Datron	n/Transce, Inc 11142000			
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Nurad Technologies, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	3310 Carlins Park Drive			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Baltimore	MD 21215 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	auvii			
/15/2000 GTDN11 00000347 100223 594132 FC:481 40.00 CH	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is actimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the decument and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden settmate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0989

		and V	II & Danage of Continue		
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Parent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Statistical Parties	云海南 -	MON 5		
Address (line 1)	FIEDE	TA BUT			
Address (line 2)	NOV	77			
Address (line 3)			The state of the s		
Address (line 4)		And Assert Market Control of the Con			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Are	a Code and Telephone Number	(716) 856-0600		
Name [A. Nicholas Falkides			
Address (fine 1)	Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP				
Address (line 2)	Fleet Bank Building				
Address (Ilna 3)		12 Fountain Plaza			
Address (line 4)	Buffalo, NY 14202-2292				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Irac	lemark Application Number(s)	594,132 Regis	tration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0223					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Nicholas Falkides	17 Michael Alla	Web		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Datron/Transco, Inc. a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 West Los Angeles Azenue, Simi Valley, California 93965 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark TRANSCO (the "Mark") in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein;

Trademark
TRANSCO (and design)

Registration No. 594,132

Registration Date
August 24, 1954

WHEREAS, Nurad Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 3310 Carlins Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21215 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations thereof.

(Signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0991

DATRON/TRANSCO, INC.

Di Gisir

By:

Name: John Di Gioia Title: President

Dated effective as of: November 14 2000

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN before me this 14th day of November, 2000.

Notary Public

Mv Commission Expires

MICHAEL D. ANDRADE
Commission # 1241754
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Dec 11,2003

597505.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 11/27/2000